Section shall survive the termination of this Agreement. 

2.0. COMPENSATION AND BILLING 

2.1. Compensation.  Consultant shall be paid in accordance with the fee schedule set 
forth in Exhibit “A”.    Consultant’s total compensation shall not exceed Fifty-Three Thousand, 
Two-Hundred, Fifty Dollars ($53,250) per year, or a cumulative amount of One-Hundred Fifty- 
NIne Thousand, Seven-Hundred and Fifty- Dollars ($159,750) over the initial three-year contract 
term.  

2.2. Additional Services.  Consultant shall not receive compensation for any services 
provided outside the scope of services specified in the Consultant’s Proposal or which is 
inconsistent with or in violation of the provisions of this Agreement unless the City or the Project

[...]

all statutory requirements relating to the employment of apprentices.  

3.0 COMPENSATION 

3.1  Contract Sum. For the services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, the Contractor 
shall be compensated as specified herein, but not exceeding the maximum contract amount of ninety 
seven thousand five hundred Dollars ($97,500) (herein "Contract Sum"), except as provided in 
Section 2.9.  The Contract Sum shall include the attendance of Contractor at all project meetings 
reasonably deemed necessary by the City; Contractor shall not be entitled to any additional 
compensation for attending said meetings.